Invoice Payment Performance Data

In accordance with Regulation 113 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, the Council is
required to publish performance data in respect of undisputed invoice payment. Local
authorities must pay their invoices within 30 calendar days following receipt of the invoice.

Those paid over 30 days are deemed late payments.

Financial
year

2024/25
2023/24
2022/23
2021/22
2020/21

Proportion of valid and
undisputed invoices paid
within 30 days of receipt

95.40%
94.40%
94.32%
94.21%
92.25%

Invoice payment performance

Interest paid to
suppliers due to
breach of regulation
113 requirement

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Council’s liability for interest
due to breach of regulation 113
requirement

£234,671.50
£168,188.26
£194,043.02
£177,296.10
£185,362.95



