## Invoice Payment Performance Data

In accordance with Regulation 113 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015, the Council is required to publish performance data in respect of undisputed invoice payment. Local authorities must pay their invoices within 30 calendar days following receipt of the invoice. Those paid over 30 days are deemed late payments.

Financial year	Proportion of valid and undisputed invoices paid within 30 days of receipt	Interest paid to suppliers due to breach of regulation 113 requirement	Council's liability for interest due to breach of regulation 113 requirement
2024/25	95.40%	£0.00	£234,671.50
2023/24	94.40%	£0.00	£168,188.26
2022/23	94.32%	£0.00	£194,043.02
2021/22	94.21%	£0.00	£177,296.10
2020/21	92.25%	£0.00	£185,362.95

## Invoice payment performance